SCHEDULE

APPROXIMATE area of the piece of land taken : 4 acres 2 roods 30 perches. Portion of Section 7, Block III, Omapere Survey District.

(S.O. 20677.)

In the North Auckland Land District; as the same is more particularly delineated on the plan marked P.W.D. 48686, deposited in the office of the Minister of Public Works at Wellington, in the Wellington Land District, and thereon coloured red.

Given under the hand of His Excellency the Administrator of the Government of the Dominion of New Zealand; and issued under the Seal of that Dominion, at the Govern-ment House at Wellington, this 4th day of September, 1920

J. G. COATES, Minister of Public Works.

GOD SAVE THE KING !

Taking Land for the Purposes of a Road in Block III, Otanake Survey District, Waitomo County.

ROBERT STOUT. [L.S.]

Administrator of the Government. A PROCLAMATION.

N pursuance and exercise of the powers and authorities vested in me by the Public Works Act, 1908, and of every other power and authority in anywise enabling me in this behalf. I. Robert Stout, the Administrator of the Go vernment of the Dominion of New Zealand, do hereby proclaim and declare that the land described in the Schedule hereto is hereby taken for the purposes of a road; and I do also declare that this Proclamation shall take effect on and after the eighteenth day of September, one thousand nine hundred and twenty.

SCHEDULE.

APPROXIMATE areas of the pieces of land taken :---

	A.	R. P.		Portion of
	5	3 22	Pukenui	2D 7B 6C 2; coloured pink.
	0	0 22 9	"	2y; coloured blue.
	4	3 35.3		2T, Section 2; coloured pink.
	1	$1 \ 34 \cdot 4$		2т " " blue.
6	0	28	7	2c 4; coloured pink.
	2	1 91	.,	2c, Sec. 5A, Sec. 1; coloured pink.
	1	1 14 9		2c, Sec. 5A, Sec. 2 , blue.
	0	2 33 6		2c No. 3B No. 2; coloured pink.
	0	3 36.9		2c No. 3B No. 2 " pink.
	1	0 0.2	,	2с No. 3в No. 1 " blue.
	6	3 30		2c 4; coloured blue.

Situated in Block III, Otanake Survey District. (S.O. 20954.)

In the Auckland Land District; as the same are more particularly delineated on the plan mark d P.W.D. 49444, deposited in the office of the Minister of Public Works at Wellington, in the Wellington Land District, and thereon coloured as above mentioned.

Given under the hand of His Excellency the Administrator of the Government of the Dominion of New Zealand; and issued under the Seal of that Dominion, at the Government House at Wellington, this 6th day of September, 1920.

J. G. COATES, Minister of Public Works,

GOD SAVE THE KING !

Stopping a Government Road in Block VI, Piako Survey District.

ROBERT STOUT.

[L.S.]

Administrator of the Government.

A PROCLAMATION.

N pursuance and exercise of the powers and authorities vested in me by the Public Works Act, 1908, and of L vested in the by the Fuble works Act, 1905, and of all other powers in anywise enabling me in this behalf. I, Robert Stout, the Anministrator of the Government of the Dominion of New Zealand, do hereby proclaim as stopped the Government road described in the Schedule hereto; such road being no longer required for the purposes of a road.

SCHEDULE.

APPROXIMATE area of the piece of Government road hereby stopped: 8 acres 3 roods 3 perches. Adjoining or passing through Crown land (Maramarua Parish), Block VI, Piako Survey District. (S.O. 21166.)

In the Auckland Land District; as the same is more particularly delineated on the plan marked P.W.D. 49389, de-posited in the office of the Minister of Public Works at Wellington, in the Wellington Land District, and thereon coloured green.

Given under the hand of His Excellency the Administrator of the Government of the Dominion of New Zealand; and issued under the Seal of that Dominion, at the Government House at Wellington, this 2nd day of September, 1920.

J. G. COATES, Minister of Public Works.

GOD SAVE THE KING !

Consenting to Land being taken for the Purposes of a Road in Block III, Otanake Survey District, Waitomo County.

ROBERT STOUT. Administrator of the Government.

ORDER IN COUNCIL.

At the Government House at Wellington, this 6th day of September, 1920.

Present :

HIS EXCELLENCY THE ADMINISTRATOR PRESIDING IN COUNCIL.

N pursuance and exercise of the powers conferred by the Public Works Act, 1908, and of all other powers in any-wise enabling him in this behalf, His Excellency the Admi-nistrator of the Government of the Dominion of New Zealand, acting by and with the advice and consent of the Executive Council of the said Dominion, doth hereby consent to the land described in the Schedule hereto being taken for the purposes of a road, part of such land being occupied by an orchard and cultivation.

SCHEDULE.

APPROXIMATE areas of the pieces of land taken : -

	Α.	R.	Р.		Portion of
	5	3	22	Pukenui	2D 7B 6c 2; coloured pink.
	0	0	22.9		2x; coloured blue.
	4	3	35.3	"	2T. Section 2; coloured pink.
	1	1	34.4		2r " blue.
	0	2	8	"	2c 4; coloured pink.
	2	1	9.1	,	2c, Sec. 5A, Sec. 1; coloured pink.
	1	1	14.9	"	2c, Sec. 5A, Sec. 2 " blue.
	0	2	33.6	"	2c No. 3B No. 2; coloured pink.
	0	3	36.9	"	2c No. 3B No. 2 " pink.
	1	0	0.5	"	2с No. 3в No. 1 " blue.
	6	3	30	"	2c 4; coloured blue.
S	itm	ate	d in	Block II	Otanaka Survey District (S.O.

in Block III, Otanake Survey District. (S.O. 20954.)

In the Auckland Land District; as the same are more particularly delineated on the plan marked P.W.D. 49444, deposited in the office of the Minister of Public Works at Wellington, in the Wellington Land District, and thereon coloured as above mentioned.

F. D. THOMSON, Clerk of the Executive Council.

Consenting to stopping Portions of Roads in Block X, Paritutu Survey District, Taranaki County.

ROBERT STOUT.

Administrator of the Government.

ORDER IN COUNCIL.

At the Government House at Wellington, this 6th day of September, 1920.

Present :

HIS EXCELLENCY THE ADMINISTRATOR PRESIDING IN COUNCIL.

IN pursuance and exercise of the powers conferred by the Public Works Act, 1908, and of all other powers in anywise enabling him in this behalf, His Excellency the Administrator of the Government of the Dominion of New Zealand, acting by and with the advice and consent of the Executive Council of the said Dominion, doth hereby consent to the Taranaki County Council stopping the portions of roads described in the Schedule hereto

SCHEDULE.

APPROXIMATE areas of the pieces of roads permitted to be stopped :---

- A R. P. Adjoining or passing through
 2 1 33 Sections part 12, part 13, part 58, part 54, and 165 (part of Alcert Road).
- Sections part 13 and part 54 (part of Albert Branch Road).